providing advanced academic training for doctoral researchers and for post-doctoral research in 
the field of social sciences (http://www.eui.eu), is pleased to invite you to submit a tender for the 
services and supplies specified in the above subject, whose estimated total value is € 
1.050.000,00 (one million fifty thousand/00) for a total period of 5 years, divided in two separate 
lots: 

− Lot 1 - Supply and installation of “environmentally sustainable” interior 
furnishings: € 700.000,00 (seven hundred thousand/00); 

− Lot 2 - Supply and installation of “environmentally sustainable” exterior 
furnishings and shading systems with removable and drop-down curtains: € 
350.000,00 (three hundred fifty thousand/00). 

The tender documentation consists in this letter, the draft framework supply contract, the Annex I 
(tender specifications) and Annex II including Annex II A - Declaration on honour, Annex II B – 
Technical offer for each lot, Annex II C – Financial offer for each lot, Annex II D Lot 2.